PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6781553

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| LAKMAL JAYASINGHE | 09/23/2014 |
| JOHN HAGAN PRYCE BAYLEY | 09/17/2014 |
| STEPHEN CHELEY | 09/07/2014 |
| BRIAN MCKEOWN | 09/30/2014 |
| JAMES WHITE | 09/19/2014 |
| JAMES ANTHONY CLARKE | 09/19/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | EDMUND HALLEY ROAD |
| Internal Address: | GOSLING BUILDING, OXFORD SCIENCE PARK |
| City: | OXFORD |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | OX4 4DQ |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17355668 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: Matthew.Beyersdorf@WolfGreenfield.com,

Sharon.Lloyd@Wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | O0366.70006US08 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MATTHEW S. BEYERSDORF | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Matthew S. Beyersdorf/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/25/2021 | |

PATENT 506734737 REEL: 056664 FRAME: 0022

Total Attachments: 8 source=O036670006US08-ASI-MSB#page1.tif source=O036670006US08-ASI-MSB#page2.tif source=O036670006US08-ASI-MSB#page3.tif source=O036670006US08-ASI-MSB#page4.tif source=O036670006US08-ASI-MSB#page5.tif source=O036670006US08-ASI-MSB#page6.tif source=O036670006US08-ASI-MSB#page7.tif source=O036670006US08-ASI-MSB#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 056664 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Lakmal JAYASINGHE; John Hagan Pryce BAYLEY; Stephen CHELEY; Brian MCKEOWN; James WHITE; and James Anthony CLARKE, of Oxford, United Kingdom; Oxford, United Kingdom; East Lansing, Michigan; Middle Barton Oxon, United Kingdom; Oxford, United Kingdom; and Oxford, United Kingdom, respectively, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

a Limited Liability Company of United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Edmund Cartwright House, 4 Robert Robinson Avenue, Oxford Science Park, OXFORD, OX4 4GA, UNITED KINGDOM, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ENZYME-PORE CONSTRUCTS

| described in an application |
|--|
| Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed |
| or |
| x Application No. 14/455,394, filed on August 8, 2014 |
| This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s): |
| x Provisional Application No. 61/078695, filed on July 7, 2008 |

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Limited Liability Company and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Limited Liability Company, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Limited Liability Company and to vest and confirm in said Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

JKJ-016USDV2

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

2

JKJ-016USDV2

PATENT REEL: 056664 FRAME: 0025

| 23/09/2014 | tagans. |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Date | Lakmal Jayasinghe |
| Witness: | |
| 23/08/2014 Date | Koroliva Mnirek |

| 17/08/2014 | 1 F1713cg1 |
|------------|-------------------------|
| Date | John Hagan Pryce BAYLEY |
| Witness: | |
| 17/03/2014 | Larolin Misrele |
| Date | |

| | 7/9/2014 | Silvey |
|----------|---------------------------------------|------------------|
| Date | | Stephen Cheley |
| Witness: | 9-9-2014 | famila Sthillyso |
| Date | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |

| 30/09/14 | #Sto |
|----------|---------------|
| Date | Brian McKeown |
| Witness: | |
| 30/09/14 | N.Sh. |
| Date | • |

| 195EP14 | _5.Whc |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| Date | James White |
| | |
| Witness: | |
| <u>25/08/2014</u> | Lordina Ministelle |
| Date | |

| Date /9/14 | James Anthony Clarke |
|------------|----------------------|
| Witness: | Kanalina Ministek |